=

GIORGIO ARMANI

SUPERYACHT REGATTA

Porto Cervo, 4 — 8 June 2024

Object:

To the attention of:

Place:

Date:

Posting time:

Sailing Instructions Amendment 5

All Competitors

Porto Cervo

07/06/2024

hrs: 1630

From: Organizing Authority (_)

Signed:

| Race Committee ( X)

4 117

| Protest Committee (__)

SI AMENDMENT 5

Scheduled Starting Order for SATURDAY, 8 June 2024

The Superyacht Division will feature a conventional fleet start with the warning signal scheduled at 11.30 daily.

The Southern Wind Rendezvous Division will feature a staggered start (refer to SI 16) with the first yacht in division
scheduled to start at 11.50 and the yacht starting order as presented below. The starting time interval between yachts
for Saturday, is two (2) minutes with the times provided below.

SATURDAY Scheduled Starting Times for the Southern Wind Rendezvous Division:

START # YACHT
1 Padma Il
2 Grande Orazio
3 Nyumba GT
4 Liberty
5 Kiboko Tres

TIME
1150
1152
1154
1156

1158




	SI AMENDMENT 5
	Scheduled Starting Order for SATURDAY, 8 June 2024

