

## Porto Cervo, 4 – 8 June 2024

Object:	To the attention of:	Place:	Date:	Posting time:
Sailing Instructions Amendment 5	All Competitors	Porto Cervo	07/06/2024	hrs: 1630
From: Organizing Authority (_)	Race Committee ( X )	Protest Committee ()		
Signed:	Cally			

## SI AMENDMENT 5

Scheduled Starting Order for SATURDAY, 8 June 2024

The Superyacht Division will feature a conventional fleet start with the warning signal scheduled at 11.30 daily.

The Southern Wind Rendezvous Division will feature a staggered start (refer to SI 16) with the first yacht in division scheduled to start at 11.50 and the yacht starting order as presented below. The starting time interval between yachts for Saturday, is two (2) minutes with the times provided below.

SATURDAY Scheduled Starting Times for the Southern Wind Rendezvous Division:

START #	<u>YACHT</u>	<u>TIME</u>
1	Padma II	1150
2	Grande Orazio	1152
3	Nyumba GT	1154
4	Liberty	1156
5	Kiboko Tres	1158